506926846 10/18/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6973682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/19/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG JIN LEE	10/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAUTY TOWN INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	100 ASIA PL.	
City:	CARLSTADT	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07072	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D797462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2015806600

Email: jchoi@jchoilaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN H. CHOI

Address Line 1: 65 CHALLENGER ROAD, SUITE 100
Address Line 2: JOHN H. CHOI & ASSOCIATES LLC
Address Line 4: RIDGEFIELD PARK, NEW JERSEY 07660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 323P011L1-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN H. CHOI

SIGNATURE: /John H. Choi/

DATE SIGNED: 10/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_D797462#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057819 FRAME: 0076

506926846

U.S. Pat. No. D797,462S

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Assignor") is the inventor of the invention claimed in U.S.

Patent No. D797,462S, titled "Foam Hair Brush" (filed on January 12, 2016 and issued on

September 19, 2017); and

WHEREAS, Beauty Town International, Inc., a company organized under the laws of New

Jersey, having an address at 100 Asia Pl., Carlstadt, NJ 07072 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention and Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

sets over to said Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of September 19, 2017, the entire right, title and

interest in and for the U.S. and all other countries in and to said invention, all original, divisional,

continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents (or equivalents

thereof) applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the U.S. and all other countries, including

the Patent, together with all priority rights and rights to any damages for past, present and future

infringement relating to any patent issued from the aforesaid applications, including the Patent.

RECORDED: 10/18/2021

Date: October 18, 2021

PATENT

REEL: 057819 FRAME: 0077